WV Wesleyan (2-23, 0-21 MEC) -vs- Shepherd University (4-21, 4-17 MEC)
02/26/14 at Shepherdstown, WV- Butcher Center

Date: 02/26/14 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: dgﬁig LR WV Wesleyan 29 37 66
Site: Shepherdstown, WV- Butcher Center Shepherd University 44 42 86
Referees: David McAndrew, William Morant, Jamie Newton
WV Wesleyan 66
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Kiki DeVane * 35 7-15 0-0 6-12 2-6 8 1 2 1 0 1 20
32 Brittany Williams * 23 5-15 0-0 2-4 6-4 10 4 0 2 0 1 12
1 Kacey Johnson * 30 3-9 0-0 4-5 0-2 2 3 1 5 0 2 10
22  Allyson Freiermuth * 30 34 0-0 4-6 2-3 5 0 0 1 1 3 10
24  Allie Brown * 34 3-9 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 8 4 0 2 7
15 Lauren Graham 20 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 1 4
25  Courtney Small 15 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
12 Dionna Tunstall 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 (0]
35 Chloe Bland 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Lafatima Gray 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-61 2-6 16-27 14-20 34 14 12 18 2 11 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26 34.62 % 1-3 33.33% 10-16 62.50 %
Second Half 15-35 42.86 % 1-3 33.33 % 6-11 54.55 %
Total 24-61 39.3 % 2-6 33.3% 16-27 59.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 O
Shepherd University 86
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Gabby Flinchum * 35 11-16 0-0 6-10 1-5 6 2 0 3 3 0 28
10 Cara Mason * 30 6-14 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 2 13
11 Briana Vaden * 27 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 8 0 0 5
20 Liz Myers * 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 1 1 2
22 Maggie McLoughlin * 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 (0] 0 3 3 0 0 0
14  Rachel Johnson 27 9-13 2-4 1-1 2-1 3 2 4 1 1 1 21
15 Jimyse Brown 21 3-4 0-0 3-3 2-7 9 3 0 0 1 3 9
35 Alex Weakland 17 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 1 1 1 6
21 Hailey Brown 11 14 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 0 (0] 0 2
24  Kristina Prange 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-64 6-13 10-14 12-29 41 18 18 20 7 8 86
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26 34.62 % 1-3 33.33% 10-16 62.50 %
Second Half 15-35 42.86 % 1-3 33.33 % 6-11 54.55 %
Total 35-64 54.7 % 6-13 46.2 % 10-14 71.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: WV Wesleyan

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shepherd University

TURNOVER by BROWN,ALLIE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KACEY

GOOD LAYUP by DEVANE,KIKI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,ALLIE

STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ALLIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DEVANE,KIKI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KACEY
MISS JUMPER by DEVANE,KIKI
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
FOUL by JOHNSON,KACEY
FOUL by BROWN,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KACEY
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY

STEAL by DEVANE,KIKI

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,KACEY

REBOUND DEF by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY

MISS LAYUP by DEVANE,KIKI

TURNOVER by BROWN,ALLIE

19:24
19:23
19:03
19:03
18:52
18:43
18:32
18:29
18:25
18:18
18:12

17:53
17:40

17:32

17:20
17:13
16:59
16:20
16:07
16:01
16:01

16:01

15:48
15:42
15:34
15:34
15:21
15:16

15:00

14:44
14:43
14:19
14:11
13:58
13:58
13:47
13:38
13:35

13:30 10-10

0-2

2-2

4-2
4-4

6-4

8-4
8-6

10-6

10-8

H2

V2

V2

V 4
V2

V4

V2

GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,LIZ(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASON,CARA

BLOCK by MYERS,LIZ
REBOUND DEF by FLINCHUM,GABBY
TURNOVER by MCLOUGHLIN,MAGGIE

TURNOVER by FLINCHUM,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MYERS,LIZ

MISS JUMPER by MASON,CARA
REBOUND OFF by MYERS,LIZ
MISS 3PTR by MCLOUGHLIN,MAGGIE

GOOD JUMPER by FLINCHUM,GABBY
ASSIST by VADEN,BRIANA

MISS FT by FLINCHUM,GABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by FLINCHUM,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by FLINCHUM,GABBY
TURNOVER by MASON,CARA

FOUL by JOHNSON,RACHEL

MISS LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,RACHEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RACHEL
TURNOVER by VADEN,BRIANA

BLOCK by BROWN,JIMYSE
REBOUND DEF by MASON,CARA
GOOD JUMPER by MASON,CARA

STEAL by BROWN,JIMYSE
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,RACHEL



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KACEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KACEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON
ASSIST by DEVANE,KIKI

GOOD 3PTR by SMALL,COURTNEY

ASSIST by GRAHAM,LAUREN

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KACEY

MISS FT by DEVANE,KIKI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DEVANE,KIKI

TURNOVER by BLAND,CHLOE

TURNOVER by DEVANE,KIKI

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by BLAND,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ALLIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON
ASSIST by BROWN,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by DEVANE,KIKI

MISS FT by DEVANE,KIKI

REBOUND DEF by DEVANE,KIKI

MISS LAYUP by DEVANE,KIKI

FOUL by DEVANE,KIKI

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KACEY

12-10
12-13

14-13

14-15
17-15

17-18

18-18
18-20

18-22

18-24

18-27

20-27

21-27

21-30

V2
H1

Vi

H1
V2

H1

H2

H 4

H 6

H9

H7

H 6

H9

MISS 3PTR by MASON,CARA

GOOD 3PTR by WEAKLAND,ALEX
ASSIST by MCLOUGHLIN,MAGGIE

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,RACHEL

GOOD 3PTR by WEAKLAND,ALEX

ASSIST by JOHNSON,RACHEL

TURNOVER by WEAKLAND,ALEX
FOUL by VADEN,BRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEAKLAND,ALEX

STEAL by BROWN,JIMYSE
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,RACHEL

STEAL by WEAKLAND,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JIMYSE
GOOD LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEAKLAND,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by WEAKLAND,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by VADEN,BRIANA
ASSIST by JOHNSON,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,HAILEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCLOUGHLIN,MAGGIE
FOUL by FLINCHUM,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,LIZ

MISS JUMPER by MASON,CARA
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,LIZ
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,CARA
ASSIST by WEAKLAND,ALEX

FOUL by WEAKLAND,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,LIZ
MISS JUMPER by MYERS,LIZ



-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,HAILEY
04:54 21-32 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,HAILEY(in the paint)

04:44 FOUL by MYERS,LIZ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
GOOD FT by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 04:44 22-32 H10
MISS FT by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 04:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JIMYSE
04:37 TURNOVER by MCLOUGHLIN,MAGGIE
STEAL by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 04:35
MISS LAYUP by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 04:32
REBOUND OFF by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON --
TURNOVER by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 04:29
04:22 MISS JUMPER by MASON,CARA
-- REBOUND OFF by FLINCHUM,GABBY
04:15 22-34 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by FLINCHUM,GABBY
03:43 FOUL by MASON,CARA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KACEY 03:43 23-34 H11
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KACEY 03:43 24-34 H10
03:40 MISS JUMPER by VADEN,BRIANA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KACEY --
03:18 FOUL by FLINCHUM,GABBY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KACEY 03:18 25-34 H9
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KACEY 03:18 26-34 HS8
03:14 MISS JUMPER by VADEN,BRIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JIMYSE
03:10 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JIMYSE(in the paint)
03:10 26-37 H 11 GOOD FT by BROWN,JIMYSE

TURNOVER by SMALL,COURTNEY 03:04
02:51 26-39 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JIMYSE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JIMYSE
02:29 TURNOVER by FLINCHUM,GABBY
STEAL by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 02:26
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KACEY 02:18
FOUL by JOHNSON,KACEY 02:18
02:08 MISS JUMPER by MASON,CARA
-- REBOUND OFF by VADEN,BRIANA
01:57 TURNOVER by VADEN,BRIANA
01:38 FOUL by BROWN,HAILEY
GOOD FT by DEVANE,KIKI 01:38 27-39 H12
MISS FT by DEVANE,KIKI 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HAILEY
01:22 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by DEVANE,KIKI --
MISS 3PTR by SMALL,COURTNEY 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HAILEY
00:58 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by VADEN,BRIANA(iIn the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ALLIE 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JIMYSE
00:39 27-43 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RACHEL(in the paint)

FOUL by SMALL,COURTNEY 00:39

00:39 27-44 H 17 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by SMALL,COURTNEY 00:23
REBOUND OFF by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON --

00:20 FOUL by BROWN,JIMYSE
GOOD FT by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 00:20 28-44 H 16
MISS FT by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 00:20
REBOUND OFF by DEVANE,KIKI --

00:17 FOUL by BROWN,HAILEY
MISS FT by DEVANE,KIKI 00:17

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEVANE,KIKI 00:17 29-44 H 15



00:12 TURNOVER by VADEN,BRIANA
STEAL by GRAHAM,LAUREN 00:07
MISS JUMPER by DEVANE,KIKI 00:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: WV Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shepherd University

TURNOVER by BROWN,ALLIE 19:24
19:23 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,LIZ(in the paint)
- ASSIST by MASON,CARA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KACEY 19:03
19:03 BLOCK by MYERS,LIZ
= REBOUND DEF by FLINCHUM,GABBY
18:52 TURNOVER by MCLOUGHLIN,MAGGIE
GOOD LAYUP by DEVANE,KIKI(in the paint) 18:43 2-2
ASSIST by BROWN,ALLIE -
18:32 TURNOVER by FLINCHUM,GABBY
STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY 18:29
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY 18:25
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALLIE -
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ALLIE(in the paint) 18:18 4-2 V2
18:12 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MYERS,LIZ
GOOD LAYUP by DEVANE,KIKI(in the paint) 17:53 6-4 V2
ASSIST by BROWN,ALLIE =
17:40 MISS JUMPER by MASON,CARA
- REBOUND OFF by MYERS,LIZ
17:32 MISS 3PTR by MCLOUGHLIN,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KACEY =
MISS JUMPER by DEVANE,KIKI 17:20
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY -
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY(in the paint) 17:13 84 V4
16:59 8-6 V2 GOOD JUMPER by FLINCHUM,GABBY
- ASSIST by VADEN,BRIANA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY 16:20
FOUL by JOHNSON,KACEY 16:07
FOUL by BROWN,ALLIE 16:01
16:01 MISS FT by FLINCHUM,GABBY
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:01 MISS FT by FLINCHUM,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY =
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KACEY 15:48
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY -
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY 15:42
= REBOUND DEF by FLINCHUM,GABBY
15:34 TURNOVER by MASON,CARA
STEAL by DEVANE,KIKI 15:34
15:21 FOUL by JOHNSON,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY(in the paint) 15:16 10-6 V4
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KACEY -
15:00 MISS LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY
- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,RACHEL
14:44 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:43 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON =
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY 14:19
= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RACHEL
14:11 TURNOVER by VADEN,BRIANA
MISS LAYUP by DEVANE,KIKI 13:58

13:58 BLOCK by BROWN,JIMYSE



-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,CARA
13:47 10-8 V2 GOOD JUMPER by MASON,CARA

TURNOVER by BROWN,ALLIE 13:38

13:35 STEAL by BROWN,JIMYSE

13:30 10-10 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,RACHEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:25
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KACEY 13:08

12:54 MISS 3PTR by MASON,CARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KACEY(in the paint) 12:37 12-10 V2
12:19 12-13 H1 GOOD 3PTR by WEAKLAND,ALEX
-- ASSIST by MCLOUGHLIN,MAGGIE
GOOD JUMPER by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 11:59 14-13 V1
ASSIST by DEVANE,KIKI --
11:42 14-15 H1 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by SMALL,COURTNEY 11:15 17-15 V2
ASSIST by GRAHAM,LAUREN --
11:04 17-18 H1 GOOD 3PTR by WEAKLAND,ALEX
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,RACHEL

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KACEY 10:42
10:27 TURNOVER by WEAKLAND,ALEX
10:08 FOUL by VADEN,BRIANA

MISS FT by DEVANE,KIKI 10:08

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by DEVANE,KIKI 10:08 18-18

09:57 18-20 H2 GOOD LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY (in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WEAKLAND,ALEX

TURNOVER by BLAND,CHLOE 09:41

09:38 STEAL by BROWN,JIMYSE

09:30 18-22 H4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,RACHEL
TURNOVER by DEVANE,KIKI 09:18

09:15 STEAL by WEAKLAND,ALEX

09:11 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by BLAND,CHLOE 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JIMYSE
08:28 18-24 H6 GOOD LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY (in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WEAKLAND,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ALLIE 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WEAKLAND,ALEX
08:02 18-27 H9 GOOD 3PTR by VADEN,BRIANA
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,RACHEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
GOOD JUMPER by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 07:31 20-27 H7
ASSIST by BROWN,ALLIE --
07:17 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:06 MISS 3PTR by MCLOUGHLIN,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY --
06:49 FOUL by FLINCHUM,GABBY
GOOD FT by DEVANE,KIKI 06:49 21-27 H6
MISS FT by DEVANE,KIKI 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,LIZ
06:38 MISS JUMPER by MASON,CARA
REBOUND DEF by DEVANE,KIKI --
MISS LAYUP by DEVANE,KIKI 06:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,LIZ
FOUL by DEVANE,KIKI 06:21
06:18 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,RACHEL
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY 06:00
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY 06:00

05:54 21-30 H9 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,CARA



-- ASSIST by WEAKLAND,ALEX
05:31 FOUL by WEAKLAND,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KACEY 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,LIZ
05:03 MISS JUMPER by MYERS,LIZ
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,HAILEY
04:54 21-32 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,HAILEY(in the paint)

04:44 FOUL by MYERS,LIZ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
GOOD FT by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 04:44 22-32 H10
MISS FT by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 04:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JIMYSE
04:37 TURNOVER by MCLOUGHLIN,MAGGIE
STEAL by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 04:35
MISS LAYUP by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 04:32
REBOUND OFF by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON --
TURNOVER by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 04:29
04:22 MISS JUMPER by MASON,CARA
-- REBOUND OFF by FLINCHUM,GABBY
04:15 22-34 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by FLINCHUM,GABBY
03:43 FOUL by MASON,CARA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KACEY 03:43 23-34 H11
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KACEY 03:43 24-34 H10
03:40 MISS JUMPER by VADEN,BRIANA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KACEY --
03:18 FOUL by FLINCHUM,GABBY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KACEY 03:18 25-34 H9
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KACEY 03:18 26-34 HS8
03:14 MISS JUMPER by VADEN,BRIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JIMYSE
03:10 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JIMYSE(in the paint)
03:10 26-37 H 11 GOOD FT by BROWN,JIMYSE

TURNOVER by SMALL,COURTNEY 03:04
02:51 26-39 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JIMYSE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JIMYSE
02:29 TURNOVER by FLINCHUM,GABBY
STEAL by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 02:26
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KACEY 02:18
FOUL by JOHNSON,KACEY 02:18
02:08 MISS JUMPER by MASON,CARA
-- REBOUND OFF by VADEN,BRIANA
01:57 TURNOVER by VADEN,BRIANA
01:38 FOUL by BROWN,HAILEY
GOOD FT by DEVANE,KIKI 01:38 27-39 H12
MISS FT by DEVANE,KIKI 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HAILEY
01:22 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by DEVANE,KIKI --
MISS 3PTR by SMALL,COURTNEY 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HAILEY
00:58 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by VADEN,BRIANA(iIn the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ALLIE 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JIMYSE
00:39 27-43 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RACHEL(in the paint)

FOUL by SMALL,COURTNEY 00:39

00:39 27-44 H 17 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by SMALL,COURTNEY 00:23
REBOUND OFF by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON --

00:20 FOUL by BROWN,JIMYSE
GOOD FT by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 00:20 28-44 H 16

MISS FT by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON 00:20



REBOUND OFF by DEVANE,KIKI

MISS FT by DEVANE,KIKI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DEVANE,KIKI

STEAL by GRAHAM,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by DEVANE,KIKI

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

ASSIST by DEVANE,KIKI

REBOUND DEF by DEVANE,KIKI

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY

STEAL by SMALL,COURTNEY
TURNOVER by BROWN,ALLIE

BLOCK by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ALLIE
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by SMALL,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by DEVANE,KIKI

MISS JUMPER by DEVANE,KIKI

GOOD FT by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON
GOOD FT by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY

29-44

31-44

33-44
33-46

34-46
35-46

35-48

35-50

36-50
37-50
37-53

37-55

39-55

39-56

H 15

H13

H11
H 13

H12
H11

H 13

H 15

H 14
H13
H 16

H 18

H 16

H17

FOUL by BROWN,HAILEY

TURNOVER by VADEN,BRIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY

GOOD JUMPER by MASON,CARA
FOUL by MYERS,LIZ

TURNOVER by MASON,CARA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JIMYSE
TURNOVER by VADEN,BRIANA

STEAL by MASON,CARA
MISS LAYUP by MASON,CARA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MASON,CARA

REBOUND DEF by VADEN,BRIANA
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JIMYSE

REBOUND DEF by MASON,CARA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RACHEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASON,CARA

FOUL by BROWN,JIMYSE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,RACHEL
ASSIST by MCLOUGHLIN,MAGGIE
FOUL by BROWN,JIMYSE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCLOUGHLIN,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,HAILEY
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,RACHEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by FLINCHUM,GABBY
MISS FT by FLINCHUM,GABBY



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
MISS LAYUP by DEVANE,KIKI

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by DEVANE,KIKI

GOOD LAYUP by DEVANE,KIKI(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by DEVANE,KIKI

STEAL by JOHNSON,KACEY

MISS JUMPER by DEVANE,KIKI

REBOUND DEF by DEVANE,KIKI

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KACEY

STEAL by JOHNSON,KACEY
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ALLIE

BLOCK by GRAHAM,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by DEVANE,KIKI

GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,ALLIE

STEAL by BROWN,ALLIE
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ALLIE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KACEY

TURNOVER by GRAHAM,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,ALLIE

STEAL by BROWN,ALLIE
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KACEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,ALLIE

MISS FT by JOHNSON,KACEY

TURNOVER by BLAND,CHLOE

FOUL by JOHNSON,KACEY

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ALLIE

41-56

43-56

43-58

45-58

47-58

47-61

47-63

47-64
49-64

H 15

H 13

H 15

H 13

H11

H 14

H 16

H17
H 15

MISS JUMPER by FLINCHUM,GABBY
FOUL by WEAKLAND,ALEX

BLOCK by FLINCHUM,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HAILEY
TURNOVER by VADEN,BRIANA

FOUL by BROWN,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by VADEN,BRIANA
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,HAILEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by VADEN,BRIANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,RACHEL

TURNOVER by FLINCHUM,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by FLINCHUM,GABBY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by MYERS,LIZ

TURNOVER by VADEN,BRIANA
STEAL by MYERS,LIZ

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JIMYSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MYERS,LIZ

TURNOVER by VADEN,BRIANA

FOUL by VADEN,BRIANA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JIMYSE
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,RACHEL
ASSIST by MASON,CARA

STEAL by BROWN,JIMYSE
GOOD LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,RACHEL

GOOD FT by FLINCHUM,GABBY



FOUL by BROWN,ALLIE

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ALLIE

MISS LAYUP by BLAND,CHLOE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DEVANE,KIKI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DEVANE,KIKI(in the paint)

ASSIST by BROWN,ALLIE
FOUL by TUNSTALL,DIONNA

GOOD FT by DEVANE,KIKI
MISS FT by DEVANE,KIKI

GOOD LAYUP by DEVANE,KIKI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,ALLIE

STEAL by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON
GOOD JUMPER by DEVANE,KIKI

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ALLIE

MISS FT by DEVANE,KIKI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DEVANE,KIKI

FOUL by GRAHAM,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KACEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KACEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BROWN,ALLIE

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KACEY

49-65 H 16
49-66 H 17

49-68 H 19

49-70 H21

51-70 H 19
51-72 H21
53-72 H19

53-73 H20

53-74 H21

54-74 H 20

54-76 H 22

56-76 H 20

58-76 H 18
58-78 H 20
61-78 H 17

62-78 H 16
62-80 H 18

64-80 H 16

66-80 H 14

66-82 H 16

MISS LAYUP by MASON,CARA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MASON,CARA
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JIMYSE

GOOD FT by BROWN,JIMYSE
GOOD FT by BROWN,JIMYSE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JIMYSE
GOOD LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY(in the paint)

BLOCK by JOHNSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by MASON,CARA
GOOD JUMPER by MASON,CARA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,RACHEL

GOOD FT by FLINCHUM,GABBY
GOOD FT by FLINCHUM,GABBY
FOUL by JOHNSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by FLINCHUM,GABBY
GOOD LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,HAILEY

TURNOVER by MCLOUGHLIN,MAGGIE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RACHEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MASON,CARA
FOUL by BROWN,HAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by FLINCHUM,GABBY
ASSIST by VADEN,BRIANA

MISS FT by FLINCHUM,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by WEAKLAND,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by WEAKLAND,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by WEAKLAND,ALEX

BLOCK by FLINCHUM,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by WEAKLAND,ALEX

STEAL by MASON,CARA

GOOD LAYUP by MASON,CARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLINCHUM,GABBY



REBOUND DEF by FREIERMUTH,ALLYSON
MISS LAYUP by SMALL,COURTNEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KACEY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
MISS 3PTR by SMALL,COURTNEY

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY

FOUL by TUNSTALL,DIONNA

TURNOVER by GRAY,LAFATIMA

01:32
01:15
01:15
01:00
00:46
00:30
00:30

00:26
00:21
00:21 66-83 H17
00:21 66-84 H 18
00:13
00:12
00:08 66-86 H 20

MISS JUMPER by FLINCHUM,GABBY

BLOCK by WEAKLAND,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY

BLOCK by FLINCHUM,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by VADEN,BRIANA

GOOD FT by FLINCHUM,GABBY
GOOD FT by FLINCHUM,GABBY

STEAL by JOHNSON,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by FLINCHUM,GABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,RACHEL



